506406152 12/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6452908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SK PRIMACOR AMERICAS LLC	11/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK GLOBAL CHEMICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	26, JONG-RO, JONGNO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	03188	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7645836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5038-2005158	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. BYRNE, REG. NO. 28498	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard L. Byrne/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2005158Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054773 FRAME: 0014 506406152

Patent No. 7,645,836 Attorney Docket No. 5038-2005158

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SK PRIMACOR AMERICAS LLC, a corporation of Texas (hereinafter called

"Assignor"), is the owner, by assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 047851/0011, of United States Patent No.

7,645,836, issued January 12, 2010, entitled "Process for Producing High Quality Ionomers"; and

WHEREAS, SK GLOBAL CHEMICAL CO., LTD., a corporation of the Republic of

Korea, residing at 26, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 03188 Republic of Korea (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring SK Primacor Americas LLC's right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent

No. 7,645,836 and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell,

assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's interest in United States Patent No. 7,645,836 and any

continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof, and the inventions covered thereby, the same to be held and

enjoyed by Assignce for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or

other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which any patent may be granted or reissued as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been

made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any such patent, with the right to

sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to record this assignment to Assignee of its entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full

right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any

agreements inconsistent therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed effective

the 9th day of November 2020

SK PRIMACOR AMERICAS LLC

Der.

Name: Dalson Cho

. A RELATION

itle: Z.....I N.....

Witness

US-Assignment from SK Primacor Americas LLC to SK Global Chemical Co., Ltd., DOC

PATENT

REEL: 054773 FRAME: 0015